




l Linguistics 

tgton 
)regon 

~60 

!mber 

,tic) 
{n) 
itutions 

WORD WAYS 
The Journal of Recreational Linguistics 


Volume 29, Number 2 

67 

72 
74 
77 
80 
82 
84 
B9 
96 
97 

102 
104 
105 
117 
119 
120 
124 
126 
127 

Modular Ladders 

Which Way to the Square? 
Twenty Consonant Poetry 
Of Kangaroos and Joeys 
The Commonest 6-Square 
Colloquy 
On Beyond Zillion 
A Soup Can Can Can-Can; Can 
Sematrimagic Squares of Order 

You? 
3 

A Symmetric Bestiary 
The Life of Riley 
Photon Wha t? 
Kickshaws 
Variations on a Palindromic 
Mad Adam? 
Telephone Words 
A Chantant Ant Anthology 
Nationali..,.Tease 
Answers and Solutions 

Theme 

May. 1996 

L. Gordon 
A. R. Eckler 

R. Sabey 
W. Gillespie 

R. Lederer 
M. D. McIlroy 

N. Indictor 
A. R. Eckler 

1. Sallows 
L. Gordon 

W. Fretlaw 
D. Tilque 
D. Morice 

H. Richler 
J. E. Connett 

R. Gooch 
R. E. Rondea u 

S. Sniderman 

All back issues of Word Ways are available on microfilm from University Micro-
i films (A Bell and Howell Company), 300 North Zeeb Road, Ann Arbor, MI 48106 

j 





