Volume 29, Number 2 May, 1996 Nord Ways Words Ways Words Ways Words Ways A LONG MONOR STORY Nava Ways

Nava Word Ways

Nava Word

Nav Mays Word Ways W

WORD WAYS

The Journal of Recreational Linguistics

1968 Editor: Dmitri A. Borgmann, Dayton, Washington 1969 Editor: Howard W. Bergerson, Sweet Home, Oregon

EDITOR and

PUBLISHER

A. Ross Eckler

Spring Valley Road

Morristown, New Jersey 07960

BUSINESS and SUBSCRIPTIONS

Faith W. Eckler Spring Valley Road

Morristown, New Jersey 07960

KICKSHAWS EDITOR David Morice PO Box 3382

Iowa City, Iowa 52244

US ISSN 0043-7980 Publication Number 998640

Second Class Postage paid at Morristown, New Jersey 07960

Published Quarterly in February, May, August and November

Annual Subscription Rate:

\$20 for individuals (domestic)

\$22 for individuals (foreign)

\$20 for libraries and institutions

Individual issue price \$5.50

Back issues available (write for prices)

WORD WAYS

127 Answers and Solutions

The Journal of Recreational Linguistics

Volume 29, Number 2		May, 1996
67	Modular Ladders	L. Gordon A. R. Eckler
72	Which Way to the Square?	R. Sabey
74	Twenty Consonant Poetry	W. Gillespie
77	Of Kangaroos and Joeys	R. Lederer
80	The Commonest 6-Square	M. D. McIlroy
82	Colloquy	7
84	On Beyond Zillion	N. Indictor
89	A Soup Can Can-Can; Can You?	A. R. Eckler
96	Sematrimagic Squares of Order 3	L. Sallows
97	A Symmetric Bestiary	L. Gordon
102	The Life of Riley	W. Fretlaw
104	Photon What?	D. Tilque
105	Kickshaws	D. Morice
117	Variations on a Palindromic Theme	H. Richler
119	Mad Adam?	J. E. Connett
120	Telephone Words	R. Gooch
124	A Chantant Ant Anthology	R. E. Rondeau
126	Nationali-Tease	S. Sniderman

All back issues of Word Ways are available on microfilm from University Microfilms (A Bell and Howell Company), 300 North Zeeb Road, Ann Arbor, MI 48106